Carolina Power & Light Company

P. O. Box 1551 • Raleigh, N. C. 27602

DEC 1 2 1983



SERIAL: LAP-83-545

E. E. UTLEY **Executive Vice President** Power Supply and Engineering & Construction

ATTACHMENT CONTAINS INFORMATION WHICH IS.

Mr. Richard C. DeYoung, Director Office of Inspection and Enforcement United States Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, DC 20555

SAFEGUARDS INFORMATION

H. B. ROBINSON STEAM ELECTRIC PLANT, UNIT NO. 2 DOCKET NO. 50-261 LICENSE NO. DPR-23 I. E. INSPECTION REPORT NO. 50-261/83-22 RESPONSE TO NOTICE OF VIOLATION

Dear Mr. DeYoung:

In accordance with the Code of Federal Regulations, Title 10, Section 2.201, Carolina Power & Light Company (CP&L) provides the enclosed response to the November 15, 1983 transmittal of IE Inspection Report 50-261/83-22 for the H. B. Robinson Steam Electric Plant, Unit No. 2. response to the violation identified is enclosed as Attachment A.

Since the contents of Attachment A deal with matters pertaining to plant security. CP&L requests that this information be protected as Safeguards Information in accordance with the provisions of 10 CFR 73.21, and if redesignated as not protected, we request that this information be withheld from public disclosure as provided in 10 CFR 2.790(d)(1).

In as much as CP&L does not protest the imposition of the civil penalty, please find enclosed a check in the amount of Twenty Thousand Dollars (\$20,000) in payment of this penalty.

> WHEN SEPARATED FROM ENCLOSURES. HANDLE THIS DOCUMENT AS DECONTROLLED.

UNAUTHORIZED DISCLOSURE SUBJECT TO CRIMINAL & CIVIL SANCTIONS -10 CFR 73.80-

8410020478 831220 PDR ADDCK 0500026

RESPONSIBLE DEPARTMENT Nuclear Generation Groun PLANT/SECTION Nuchor Shoff Support Section 2 OF 5 COPIES

Richard C. DeYoung

If you have any questions concerning this response, please contact our staff.

Yours very truly,
Original Signed By
E. E. UTLEY
E. E. Utley

JBW/tda (85510NH) Attachments

cc: Mr. J. P. O'Reilly (NRC-RII) W/A*

Mr. G. Requa (NRC)

Mr. Steve Weise (NRC-HBR)

E. E. Utley, having been first duly sworn, did depose and say that the information contained herein is true and correct to the best of his information, knowledge and belief; and the sources of his information are officers, employees, contractors, and agents of Carolina Power & Light Company.

Margaret L. Sanker

My commission expires: Qux15, 1984

*Only those individuals with W/A (with Attachment) following their names are to receive copies of the letter and Attachment. All other individuals and files to receive the letter only.